# 506491437 02/07/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538213

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EUGENE T. HOLMES			06/10/2016		
KEVIN C. HARMON			06/10/2016		
SHANNON M. JOHNS	ON		06/10/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BRISA IN	TERNATIONAL, LLC			
Street Address:	2159 WYI	NNTON POINTE			
City:	DULUTH				
State/Country:	GEORGIA	4			
Postal Code:	30097				
Application Number:	15	5396634			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
PCT Number:	0	S2016037002			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	(3:	30)598-1827			
Fax Number:	(-	,			
Correspondence will	be sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Correspondence will	be sent to tl if provided; i	,			
Correspondence will using a fax number, l	<b>be sent to tl</b> <b>f provided; i</b> 33	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	<b>be sent to tl</b> <b>f provided; i</b> 33 po	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 305981799			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th f provided; i 33 po e: El	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to th f provided; i 33 po e: EI 30	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the forwided; in 33 poets of the sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the forwided; in 33 pool 5	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to the forwided; in 33 pool 5	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 005981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258 BRS.P.001.US			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the forwided; in 33 pool 5	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 005981799 Ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com OWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258 BRS.P.001.US EDWIN A. SISSON			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8	be sent to the forwided; if provided; if and a set of the sent to the set of	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258 BRS.P.001.US EDWIN A. SISSON /Edwin A. SISSON #48,723/			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Harmon#page1	be sent to the forwided; in 33 portion of the sent to	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258 BRS.P.001.US EDWIN A. SISSON /Edwin A. SISSON #48,723/			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8	be sent to the forwided; if provided; if 33 poet in the sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 05981799 ostmaster@sissoniplaw.com DWIN ANDREW SISSON 03 NORTH COURT, PO BOX 867 EDINA, OHIO 44258 BRS.P.001.US EDWIN A. SISSON /Edwin A. SISSON #48,723/			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **KEVIN C. HARMON**, residing 2159 Wynnton Pointe, Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint inventor of the invention entitled **"System and Method for Biomass Growth and Processing"** filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the applications in Appendix A and filed under customer number 35856; and wherein KEVIN C. HARMON is a joint inventor of the invention entitled **System and Method for Biomass Growth and Processing**", filed June 10, 2016 as a PCT International Application under customer number 35856;

WHEREAS, **BRISA INTERNATIONAL LLC** a Georgia Limited Liability Company, and having a place of business at 2159 Wynnton Pointe, Duluth, Georgia, 30097 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 055173 FRAME: 0332

agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Signature

Namon **KEVIN HARMON** Name Datě

On this  $10^{\text{H}}$  day of  $10^{\text{H}}$ , 2016, before me personally appeared **KEVIN HARMON**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL) (S of \_ WINE .2016

XKMB

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

Appendix A

#### Attorney Docket Number Search Results

## 6 records found for Attorney Docket Number: 02064 Results sorted by Application No.Descending

Application No.	Patent No.	Earliest Publication No.	Attorney Docket No.	Customer Number	Status Date	Filing or 371(c) Date
PCT/US16/37002	-	-	02064.1020PC	35856	06-10-2016	
62/277,580	-	-	_02064,1040P	35856	.02-16-2016	01-12-2016
62/255,331	-	-	02064.1020	35856	11-27-2015	11-13-2015
62/242,984	-	-	02064.1030P	35856	10-30-2015	10-16-2015
62/242,982	-	-	0 <del>2064.1030P</del>	35856	10-16-2015-	-10-16-2015
62/173,905	-	-	02064.1010	35856	06-12-2016	06-10-2015
<b>Results sorted</b>	by Applica	tion No. Descending				

<u>Close Window</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EUGENE T. HOLMES, residing at 3482 Keith Bridge Road #235, Cumming, GA 30041 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint inventor of the invention entitled **System and Method for Biomass Growth and Processing**", filed June 10, 2016 as a PCT International Application under customer number 35856;

WHEREAS, **BRISA INTERNATIONAL LLC** a Georgia Limited Liability Company and having a place of business at 2159 Wynnton Pointe, Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 055173 FRAME: 0335

Ingene T. Holmee

Name	EUGENE T. HOLMES	
	6-10-	11.
Date	<u> </u>	14

### STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ELALB\_\_\_\_

witness my hand bis Public Outring of Appres 19,000 Thand this day of day of the Public of the Country IUNE. . 2016

Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **SHANNON M. JOHNSON**, residing at 4510 Odum Lake Trail, Cumming, Georgia 30040 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint inventor of the invention entitled **"System and Method for Biomass Growth and Processing"** filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the applications in Appendix A and filed under customer number 35856; and wherein KEVIN C. HARMON is a joint inventor of the invention entitled **System and Method for Biomass Growth and Processing**", filed June 10, 2016 as a PCT International Application under customer number 35856;

WHEREAS, **BRISA INTERNATIONAL LLC** a Georgia Limited Liability Company and having a place of business at 2159 Wynnton Pointe, Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 055173 FRAME: 0337

agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Signature

Name	Shannon M. Johnson
	6/10/2016
Date	

#### STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF DELALB

On this  $\underline{MH}$  day of  $\underline{JUNE}$ , 2016, before me personally appeared **Shannon M. Johnson**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL) Witness my hand filse, o. dat *oublic oublic oublic oublic* UNE . 2016

Notary Public

Appendix A

#### Attorney Docket Number Search Results

## 6 records found for Attorney Docket Number: 02064 Results sorted by Application No.Descending

Application No.	Patent No.	Earliest Publication No.	Attorney Docket No.	Customer Number	Status Date	Filing or 371(c) Date
PCT/US16/37002	-	-	02064.1020PC	35856	06-10-2016	-
62/277,580	-	-	02064,1040P	<del>35856</del>	.02-16-2016	01-12-2016
62/255,331	-	-	02064.1020	35856	11-27-2015	11-13-2015
62/242,984	-	-	02064.1030P	35856	10-30-2015	10-16-2015
62 <del>/242,982</del>	-	-	0 <del>2064.1030P</del>	35856	10-16-2015	10-16-2015
62/173,905	-	-	02064.1010	35856	06-12-2016	06-10-2015

Close Window